Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

165 - Lanett City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/1/2023 3:42:13 PM

General

$6,792,720.23
$59,197.29
$2,359,771.84
$4,906.94
$9,216,596.30

$4,326,056.49
$1,046,476.17
$690,388.49
$378,153.61
$578,582.39
$43,184.00
$15,252.03
$243,672.58
$7,321,765.76

$269.34
$407.50
($138.16)

$1,894,692.38
$4,558,004.05
$6,452,696.43

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$3,239,382.98
$152,126.83
$9,052.97
$3,400,562.78

$1,098,432.62
$404,681.97
$67,920.53
$819,217.49
$50,883.06
$1,153,526.01
$0.00
$174,185.29
$3,768,846.97

$12,195.63
$10,942.47
$1,253.16

($367,031.03)
$631,525.10
$264,494.07

Debt Service

$44,220.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$44,220.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$102,676.78
$0.00
$102,676.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($58,456.78)
$5,790.06
($52,666.72)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$225,267.00
$0.00
$22,357.00
$0.00
$247,624.00

$5,293.26
$0.00
$40,788.00
$0.00

$0.00
$182,063.76
$0.00

$0.00
$228,145.02

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$19,478.98
$302,908.96
$322,387.94

$0.00
$0.00
$37,828.15
$0.00
$37,828.15

$13,350.62
$3,767.94
$53.85
$40.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,871.77
$26,084.18

$380.00
$1,915.00
($1,535.00)

$10,208.97
$40,300.92
$50,509.89

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$7,062,207.23
$3,298,580.27
$2,572,083.82
$13,959.91
$12,946,831.23

$5,443,132.99
$1,454,926.08
$799,150.87
$1,197,411.10
$629,465.45
$1,378,773.77
$117,928.81
$426,729.64
$11,447,518.71

$12,844.97
$13,264.97
($420.00)

$1,498,892.52
$5,538,529.09
$7,037,421.61
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