## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

165 - Lanett City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$6,792,720.23	\$0.00	\$44,220.00	\$225,267.00	\$0.00	\$7,062,207.23
Federal Sources	\$59,197.29	\$3,239,382.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,298,580.27
Local Sources	\$2,359,771.84	\$152,126.83	\$0.00	\$22,357.00	\$37,828.15	\$2,572,083.82
Other Sources	\$4,906.94	\$9,052.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,959.91
Total Revenues:	\$9,216,596.30	\$3,400,562.78	\$44,220.00	\$247,624.00	\$37,828.15	\$12,946,831.23
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$4,326,056.49	\$1,098,432.62	\$0.00	\$5,293.26	\$13,350.62	\$5,443,132.99
Instructional Support Services	\$1,046,476.17	\$404,681.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,767.94	\$1,454,926.08
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$690,388.49	\$67,920.53	\$0.00	\$40,788.00	\$53.85	\$799,150.87
Auxiliary Services	\$378,153.61	\$819,217.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$1,197,411.10
General Administrative Services	\$578,582.39	\$50,883.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$629,465.45
Capital Outlay	\$43,184.00	\$1,153,526.01	\$0.00	\$182,063.76	\$0.00	\$1,378,773.77
Debt Service	\$15,252.03	\$0.00	\$102,676.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117,928.81
Other Expenditures	\$243,672.58	\$174,185.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,871.77	\$426,729.64
Total Expenditures:	\$7,321,765.76	\$3,768,846.97	\$102,676.78	\$228,145.02	\$26,084.18	\$11,447,518.71
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$269.34	\$12,195.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$380.00	\$12,844.97
Other Fund Uses:	\$407.50	\$10,942.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,915.00	\$13,264.97
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$138.16)	\$1,253.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,535.00)	(\$420.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,894,692.38	(\$367,031.03)	(\$58,456.78)	\$19,478.98	\$10,208.97	\$1,498,892.52
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$4,558,004.05	\$631,525.10	\$5,790.06	\$302,908.96	\$40,300.92	\$5,538,529.09
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,452,696.43	\$264,494.07	(\$52,666.72)	\$322,387.94	\$50,509.89	\$7,037,421.61

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.